Town of Lakeshore

Tariff of fees

For the year ended December 31, 2017

(All Fees are PLUS Applicable Taxes)

Posted 2017

HST
Tax Exempt (1)

Description Rate Applicable Taxes Extra (2)
SCHEDULE E - FIRE SERVICES
Letters of Compliance:
Lawyer letters - per inquiry 75.00 1
Commercial - includes onsite inspection 181.00 1
Residential - includes onsite inspection 91.00 1
Fire reports 67.00 1
Fire Inspections:
New construction- under 20,000 square feet 226.00 2
New construction- over 20,000 square feet 339.00 2
Determination of Occupancy 113.00 2
Inspection for liquor license approval 113.00 2
Inspection by request (daycare, retirement and group homes) 57.00 2
Additional fee - per hour for each visit after standard 3 visits 41.00 2
Special occasion permit inspection 34.00 2
Apartment and Boarding house inspection 226.00 2
Retrofit inspections 339.00 2
Fire scene photos 4.15 2
Assistance for private standby - Comm'l/Ind'l beyond normal fire protection
(MTO rates/hour per manned apparatus) 448.00 2
Call for Service - Failure to Locate Utilities - per manned fire aparatus 512.00 2
Inspection for Fire Investigation reports 226.00 2
Fire Safety Plan Review - Vulnerable Occupancies:
Small Facilities (up to 5 residents) 256.00 2
Large Facilities (over 5 residents) 512.00 2
Inspections for propane dispensing sites:
Existing 5,000 USWG or less 159.00 2
New/modified 5,000 USWG or less 319.00 2
Existing greater than 5,000 USWG 1,593.00 2
New/modified greater than 5,000 USWG 1,593.00 2
3rd Party Engineer/Consultant Costs (if required) Actual cost 2
False Alarm Fees
False alarm- first hour per manned apparatus MTO rate 1
False alarm-each additional half hour per manned apparatus MTO rate 1
Open Burn By-law Cost Recovery Formula
Fire Administration only - attends location /2 MTO rate_
per manned fire
apparatus 1
Campfire extinguishment only /2 MTO rate_
per manned fire
apparatus 1
MTO rate per
Fire extinguishment - less than 6 firefighters manned fire
apparatus 1
MTO rate for 2
Fire extinguishment - 6 to 11 firefighters manned fire
apparatus 1
MTO rate for 4
manned fire
Fire extinguishment requiring a 2-station response apparatus 1




